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Programme 

IB.Tech I semester 

II B.Tech I semester 

#1-378, ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.District, A.P. -533 437 

The Academic plan for the conduct of Examinations for the Odd semester during the 

Academic Year 2018-19 is given below 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

III B.Tech I semester 

M.Tech I semester 

Examination Section 

Annual Report Academic Year -2018-19 

Examination 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practical's 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Date 

27.08.2018 to 01.09.2018 

05.11.2018 to 12.11.2018 

13.11.2018 to 17.11.2018 

19.11.2018 to 01.12.2018 

30.07.2018 to 04.08.2018 

09.10.2018 to 15.10.2018 

16.10.2018 to 27.10.2018 

29.10.2018 to 10.11.2018 

30.07.2018 to 04.08.2018 

09.10.2018 to 15.10.2018 

16.10.2018 to 27.10.2018 

29.10.2018 to 10.11.2018 

29.10.2018 to 03.1 1.2018 

31.12.2018 to 07.01.2019 

08.01.2019 to 11.01.2019 

21.01.2019 to 02.02.2019 



B.Tech I Year I Semester Regular Examinations (R16) Results Analysis -November -2018 

Civil Engineering 
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 

Electronics and Communications Engineering 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Information Technology 
Total 

Branch 

Civil Engineering 
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Engineering 

Branch 

Electronics and Communications 

Computer Science and Engineering 

Total 
Information Technology 

Civil Engineering 

Branch 

Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 
Electronics and Communications 

2018-19 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Information Technology 

Total 

Registered 

103 

106 

207 

296 

178 

52 

942 

B.Tech II Year I Semester Regular Examinations (R16) Results Analysis -October-2018 

140 

Registered 

141 

286 

344 

193 
56 

1160 

137 

I year I semester (2018 Adm. Batch) 

Registered 

142 

278 

330 

176 
58 

Passed 

52 

71 

1121 

96 

229 

154 

41 

643 

II year I semester (2017 Adm. Batch) 
Passed 

66 
78 
186 

206 

116 
26 

678 

B.Tech III Year I Semester Regular Examinations(R16) Results Analysis � October-2018 

Passed 

61 
91 

168 

Failed 

216 

51 

146 

35 

45 

109 

727 

67 

24 

11 

297 

III yearI semester (2016 Adm. Batch) 

Failed 
74 

61 
99 

137 

75 
30 

476 

Failed 

73 
50 

106 

114 

30 
13 

386 

Pass % 

50.49 

66.98 

46.38 

77.36 

86.52 

78.85 

68.26 

Pass % 

47.14 
55.32 
65.03 

59.88 

60.10 
46.43 

58.45 

Pass % 

44.53 
64.08 

60.43 

65.45 

82.95 
77.59 

64.85 



M.Tech -I Semester Regular Examinations Results Analysis � Jan-2019 

Branch 

M.Tech (CSE) 

M. Tech(ES) 

M. Tech(VLSI SD) 

M.Tech (PE&ED) 

M.Tech(CAD/CAM) 

Total 

Programme 

IB.Tech Il semester 

II B.Tech II semester 

II B.Tech II semester 

M.Tech Il semester 

M.Tech IV semester 

Registered 

15 

08 

04 

12 

M.Tech I semester (2018 Adm. Batch) 

50 

Passed 

Examination 

06 

06 

02 

05 

04 

23 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Thesis Submission Duration 

Failed 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

The Academic plan for the conduct of Examinations for the Even semester during the 

Academic Year 2018-19 is given below 

Continuous Internal Examinations-lI 

Semester End Examinations - Practicals 

Semester End Exanminations -Theory 

Continuous Internal Examinations-I 

Continuous Internal Examinations-II 

Semester End Examinations Practicals 

Semester End Examinations -Theory 

05 

01 

01 

0S 

05 

17 

Pass % 

40.00 

75.00 

50.00 

45.45 

33.33 

46.00 

Date 

04.02.2019 to 09.02.2019 

15.04.2019 to 22.04.2019 

23.04.2019 to 27.04.2019 

29.04.2019 to 11.05.2019 

07.01.2019 to 09.01.2019 
18.01.2019 to 21.01.2019 

25.03.20 19 to 30.03.2019 

01.04.2019 to 06.04.2019 

08.04.2019 to 22.04.2019 

07.01.2019 to 09.01.2019 
18.01.2019 to 21.01.2019 

25.03.2019 to 30.03.2019 

01.04.2019 to 06.04.2019 

08.04.2019 to 22.04.2019 

01.04.2019 to 08.04.2019 

03.06.2019 to 10.06.2019 

11.06.20 19 to 13.06.2019 

14.06.2019 to 27.06.2019 

13.05.2019 to 03.07.2019 



I B.Tech I Semester Regular Examinations (R19) Results Analysis � April -2019 

Civil Engineering 
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Branch 

Mechanical Engineering 

Electronics and Communications Engineering 

Total 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Information Technology 

Civil Engineering 

Branch 

Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 
Electronics and Communications Engineering 

Computer Science and Engineering 

Information Technology 

Civil Engineering 

Total 

Branch 

Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 
Electronics and Communications Engineering 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Information Technology 

Registered 

103 

Total 

105 

II B.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (R16) Results Analysis � April -2019 

207 

296 

178 

52 

941 

140 

Registered 

141 
285 

342 

191 

57 

1156 

137 

141 

I year II semester (2018 Adm. Batch) 

Registered 

275 

328 

176 

58 

Passed 

66 

79 

1115 

106 

II B.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (R16) Results Analysis � April -2019 

203 

149 

37 

640 

Passed 
82 

II year II semester (2017 Adm. Batch) 

71 

182 

217 

143 

41 

736 

Passed 

72 

92 

161 

244 

162 

Failed 

43 

774 

99 

37 

93 

24 

29 

297 

56 

III year II semester (2016 Adm. Batch) 

Failed 

70 

100 

15 

121 

46 

15 

48 

408 

64 

83 

Failed 

13 

111 

15 

334 

Pass % 

64.08 

75.24 

51.21 

68.58 

83.71 

71.15 

68.01 

Pass % 

58.57 

50.35 

63.86 

63.45 

74.87 

71.93 

63.67 

Pass % 

52.55 

65.25 

58.55 

74.39 

92.05 

74.14 
69.42 



M.Tech -II Semester Regular Examinations Results Analysis - June-2019 

Branch 

M.Tech (CSE) 

M. Tech(ES) 

M. Tech(VLSI SD) 

M.Tech(PE&ED) 

M.Tech(CAD/CAM) 

Total 

Year & Semester 

IB.Tech I Semester 

IIB.Tech I Semester 

II B.Tech I Semester 

M.Tech I Semester 

IB.Tech II Semester 

IIB.Tech II Semester 

II B.Tech II Semester 
M.Tech II Semester 

Controller of Examinalions 

1-378, ADB Road 
^urampalem-533 437 

Registered 

Near Peddapuram E.G Dt AP 

M.Tech II semester (2018 Adm. Batch) 

13 

8 

04 

11 

10 

46 

Last date of the 
last semester 
end/ year- end 
examination 

Pragati Engineering College (Autonomousi 

30/11/2018 

10/11/2018 

12/11/2018 

1/2/2019 

14/05/2019 

02/05/2019 

01/05/2019 

Results declaration number of days from the date of last semester -end/year -end examination 
till the declaration of results 

26/06/2019 

Passed 

05 

06 

03 

08 

08 

30 

Date of 
declaration of 

results of 
semester-end/ 

year- end 
examination 
28/12/2018 

10/12/2018 

11/12/2018 

2/3/2019 

01/06/2019 

24/05/2019 

Failed 

20/05/2019 

24/07/2019 

01 

00 

03 

02 

11 

Pass % 

38.46 

29 

31 

30 

No.of days 
taken to 

declare the 

results 

30 

22 

75.00 

19 

75.00 

28 

72.73 

80.00 

65.22 

30 

21 

PRINCIPAL 
PRAGATIENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM 

Near Peddapuram, E.GDt. (A.P\53343* 
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